OP \$115.00.00 494519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI4977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scaleworks Venture Finance Fund I, L.P.		06/02/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Pavia Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2101 4th Ave, Suite 1260	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86706139	PAVIA SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86706154	HEADLIGHT
Serial Number:	86708974	HEADLIGHT
Serial Number:	87383551	PAVIASYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8059662440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8059662440

Email: lvelez@rppmh.com,fvelez@rppmh.com

Correspondent Name: Fernando Velez, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1421 State Street, Suite B

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS BEHRMAN
SIGNATURE:	NICHOLAS BEHRMAN
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED - Release of Trademark Security Interest_rv1#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Release of Trademark Security Interest_rv1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0342

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of June 2, 2020 and granted by Scaleworks Venture Finance Fund I, L.P. (the "Secured Party").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 18, 2018, by and among Pavia Systems, Inc. (the "Grantor") and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"). The Grantor pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6385, Frame 0684 on July 19, 2018.
- C. All of the Grantor's obligations under the Security Agreement have been satisfied and the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

AGREEMENTS

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby states as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party, is successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral including but not limited to the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule 1 hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

SCALEWORKS VENTURE FINANCE FUND I,

John a. Gallagher

L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Email: john@elementsaasfinance.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0343

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Registration Date	Record Owner
Service Mark: "Pavia Systems"	U.S.A.	86706139	April 26, 2016	Pavia Systems, Inc.
Trademark: "Headlight"	U.S.A.	86708974	March 8, 2016	Pavia Systems, Inc.
Service Mark: "Headlight"	U.S.A.	86706154	August 16, 2016	Pavia Systems, Inc.
Service Mark: "Paviasystems"	U.S.A.	87385551	December 26, 2017	Pavia Systems, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/05/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0344